DATA SHEET Standard Performance Single-Phase Filters
FN2010
General Purpose AC/DC EMI Filter
Rated currents from 1 to 60 A
General purpose filtering performance
Optional medical versions (B type)
Optional safety versions (A type)
Optional enhanced performance versions

IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance
(kΩ)
Input/Output connections (Nm)
Dist.
stock
Read
MoreL1
Cx1
(µF)
Cy1
(µF) Input terminal
Output
terminal
FN2010-10-06 10 0.66 0.8 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-16-08 16 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010-20-06 20 0.66 0.6 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-20-07 20 0.66 0.6 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010-20-08 20 0.66 0.6 0.1 4.7 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010-30-08 30 0.79 0.7 0.47 10 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010-3-06 3 0.66 2.5 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-3-07 3 0.66 2.5 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010-60-24 60 0.79 1 1.5 10 330
24 - M6 screw
terminal
24 - M6 screw
terminal
FN2010-6-06 6 0.66 1 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-6-07 6 0.66 1 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010-10-07 10 0.66 0.8 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010A-10-06 10 0.07 0.8 0.1 0.47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010A-10-07 10 0.07 0.8 0.1 0.47 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010A-1-06 1 0.07 12 0.1 0.47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010A-1-07 1 12 0.1 0.47 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010A-12-06 12 0.07 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010A-16-06 16 0.07 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010A-20-06 20 0.07 0.6 0.1 0.47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010A-20-08 20 0.07 0.6 0.1 0.47 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010A-30-08 30 0.07 0.7 0.47 0.47 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal

Inductance Capacitance
Resistance
(kΩ)
Input/Output connections (Nm)
Dist.
stock
Read
MoreL1
Cx1
(µF)
Cy1
(µF) Input terminal
Output
terminal
FN2010A-6-07 6 0.07 1 0.1 0.47 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010B-10-06 10 0 0.8 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-1-06 1 0 12 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-1-07 1 12 0.1 0 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010B-16-06 16 0 0.7 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-20-06 20 0 0.6 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-20-08 20 0 0.6 0.1 0 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010B-30-08 30 0 0.7 0.47 0 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010-1-07 1 0.66 12 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010B-3-06 3 0 2.5 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-3-07 3 0 2.5 0.1 0 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010B-60-24 60 0 1 1.5 0 330
24 - M6 screw
terminal
24 - M6 screw
terminal
FN2010B-6-06 6 0 1 0.1 0 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010B-6-07 6 0 1 0.1 0 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010M-16-06 16 3.4 0.7 0.1 47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010M-16-08 16 3.4 0.7 0.1 47 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010M-20-06 20 3.4 0.6 0.1 47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010M-20-08 20 3.4 0.6 0.1 47 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal
FN2010N1-10-06 10 4.91 0.8 0.1 68 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-12-06 12 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010N1-1-06 1 4.91 12 0.1 68 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010N1-12-06 12 4.91 0.7 0.1 47 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010N1-3-06 3 4.91 2.5 0.1 68 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010N1-6-06 6 4.91 1 0.1 68 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010N-30-08 30 7.23 0.7 0.47 100 1000
08 - M4 screw
terminal
08 - M4 screw
terminal

IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance
(kΩ)
Input/Output connections (Nm)
Dist.
stock
Read
MoreL1
Cx1
(µF)
Cy1
(µF) Input terminal
Output
terminal
FN2010N-60-24 60 7.23 1 1.5 100 330
24 - M6 screw
terminal
24 - M6 screw
terminal
FN2010Z-6-06 10 0.66 0.8 0.1 68 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-12-07 12 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire
FN2010-16-05 16 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000
05 - faston
6.3x0.8
05 - faston
6.3x0.8
FN2010-16-06 16 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
06 - faston
6.3x0.8/sold lug
FN2010-16-07 16 0.66 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 07 - wire 07 - wire